900513420 09/02/2019

900513420

09/02/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM539073

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
SEQUENCE:	1 .

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cross Path Capital LLC		8/22/19	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cross Path Capital, LLC		
Street Address:	177 Huntington Avenue #1700		
City:	Boston		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02115		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5844374	SIMPLIFIED LIVING	
Registration Number:	5212725	BARNYARD DESIGNS	
Serial Number:	88539390	MODERN MARKET	
Registration Number:	5552468	BARNYARD	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

7814391643

Email:

jack@crosspathcap.com

Correspondent Name:

John Fallon

Address Line 1:

177 Huntington Avenue #1700

Address Line 4:

Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02115

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John Fallon

SIGNATURE: /john fallon/

DATE SIGNED: 09/02/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=DE Certificate of Merger#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006745 FRAME: 0510

P \$115.00 5844374

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:49 AM 08/23/2019
FILED 08:49 AM 08/23/2019
SR 20196676364 - File Number 7559770

State of Delaware Certificate of Merger of a Foreign Limited Liability Company into a Domestic Limited Liability Company

First: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Compan	, , ,
Cross Path Capital, LLC , a Delaware	Limited Liability Company.
Second: The name of the Limited Liability Company being Limited Liability Company is Cross Path Capital,	g merged into this surviving LLC
The jurisdiction in which this Limited Liability Company w	as formed is <u>CA</u>
Third: The Agreement of Merger has been approved and e Liability Companies.	xecuted by both Limited
Fourth: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Comp Cross Path Capital, LLC	eany is
Fifth: The executed agreement of merger is on file at	······································
177 Huntington Ave #1700, Boston, MA 021	15
the principal place of business of the surviving Limited Liab	ility Company.
Sixth: A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished Liability Company on request, without cost, to any member Company or any person holding an interest in any other busi or consolidate.	of the Limited Liability
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Limited Liability Compan	y has caused this certificate
to be signed by an authorized person, this 22nd day of A	<u>igust</u> , A.D., <u>2019</u> .
By: Authorized	Person
Name; Sam Shackleto	n
Print or 3	Гуре

TRADEMARK REEL: 006745 FRAME: 0511

RECORDED: 09/02/2019